Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8 -2020

IMO

9162411
9376440
8412390
9275397
9013024
9483786
9081344
9682863
7816123
P200006
P200005
9543251
8955720
7115957
9002453
9148142
9388534
9215476
8662361
9400928
9558050
9331361
9191448
9737371
9259707
8815293
9103972
8729080
9141625
9173329
9050125
9207106

Name*

JADE |
PROSPECT
NEPTUN

MSC MANYA
APRIL

ARABIAN SEA
ARKONIA

BULK POLAND
CARIBANA EXPRESS
CELTIC WARRIOR
CERES Il OF LONDON
CLIPPER SELO
COMANCHE
CREDO

EAST BLACKSEA
EEMS CARRIER
ELBTRADER
GALLIPOLI SEAWAYS
HENG TONG 77
INOI

KIMBERLY C
LEONIE

LILIAN
MARATHON TS
MARIANNA V.V.
NS PRIDE
PAULIN - B
PC-16

PRINCE BASEL
RAGNA

RIX CRYSTAL
ROMAN

Flag

PA
NL
PA
LR
PA
MH
BB
SG
PA
UK
UK
HK
MT
MD
NU
NL
Ccy
TR
PA
PA
UK
NL
MH
MT
LR
PA
DE
MD
PA
DE
Ccy
UK

Inspection
Date

10-8-2020

6-8-2020
28-3-2020
20-8-2020
20-8-2020
24-8-2020
18-8-2020
27-7-2020

4-8-2020

4-8-2020
16-7-2020
28-7-2020
14-8-2020
27-8-2020
26-8-2020
24-8-2020
19-8-2020
13-8-2020

2-8-2020
26-8-2020
17-8-2020
28-7-2020
14-8-2020
22-8-2020
26-8-2020
31-7-2020

7-8-2020
23-7-2020
28-7-2020

8-7-2020
22-8-2020

10-8-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36
9 18-8-2020 4
6 11-8-2020 4
150 24-8-2020 3
9 28-8-2020 2
2 21-8-2020 1
2 25-8-2020 1
9 26-8-2020 1
22 17-8-2020 1
3 6-8-2020 1
9 12-8-2020 1
21 5-8-2020 1
9 5-8-2020 1
6 19-8-2020 1
2 28-8-2020 1
3 28-8-2020 1
5 28-8-2020 1
3 21-8-2020 1
12 24-8-2020 1
7 8-8-2020 1
3 28-8-2020 1
3 19-8-2020 1
7 3-8-2020 1
6 19-8-2020 1
4 25-8-2020 1
2 27-8-2020 1
14 13-8-2020 1
6 12-8-2020 1
35 26-8-2020 1
9 5-8-2020 1
37 13-8-2020 1
5 26-8-2020 1
3 12-8-2020 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO

9632296
9354868
9424613
9558907
8108121

37

Name*

SHOU CHEN SHAN
STAR MARIELLA
THOR FORTUNE
TITAN

VALDEMAR

Flag

HK
MH
SG
PA

DK

Inspection
Date

7-8-2020
26-8-2020
29-7-2020

5-8-2020

19-8-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

12
5
6

10

10

Release
Date

18-8-2020
30-8-2020
3-8-2020
14-8-2020

28-8-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 8 -2020

IMO*

9162411
9376440
8412390
9275397
7115957
7816123
8108121
8662361
8729080
8815293
8955720
9002453
9013024
9050125
9081344
9103972
9141625
9148142
9173329
9191448
9207106
9215476
9259707
9331361
9354868
9388534
9400928
9424613
9483786
9543251
9558050
9558907

JADE |
PROSPECT
NEPTUN
MSC MANYA
CREDO

Name

CARIBANA EXPRESS

VALDEMAR
HENG TONG 77
PC-16

NS PRIDE
COMANCHE
EAST BLACKSEA
APRIL

RIX CRYSTAL
ARKONIA
PAULIN - B
PRINCE BASEL
EEMS CARRIER
RAGNA

LILIAN

ROMAN

GALLIPOLI SEAWAYS

MARIANNA V.V.
LEONIE

STAR MARIELLA
ELBTRADER
INOI

THOR FORTUNE
ARABIAN SEA
CLIPPER SELO
KIMBERLY C
TITAN

Flag

PA
NL
PA
LR
MD
PA
DK
PA
MD
PA
MT
NU
PA
CY
BB
DE
PA
NL
DE
MH
UK
TR
LR
NL
MH
CY
PA
SG
MH
HK
UK
PA

Inspection
Date

10-8-2020

6-8-2020
28-3-2020
20-8-2020
27-8-2020

4-8-2020
19-8-2020

2-8-2020
23-7-2020
31-7-2020
14-8-2020
26-8-2020
20-8-2020
22-8-2020
18-8-2020

7-8-2020
28-7-2020
24-8-2020

8-7-2020
14-8-2020
10-8-2020
13-8-2020
26-8-2020
28-7-2020
26-8-2020
19-8-2020
26-8-2020
29-7-2020
24-8-2020
28-7-2020
17-8-2020

5-8-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

9

10

35
14

10

Paris MoU

Release Date

18-8-2020

11-8-2020

24-8-2020

28-8-2020

28-8-2020

6-8-2020

28-8-2020

8-8-2020

26-8-2020

13-8-2020

19-8-2020

28-8-2020

21-8-2020

26-8-2020

26-8-2020

12-8-2020

5-8-2020

28-8-2020

13-8-2020

19-8-2020

12-8-2020

24-8-2020

27-8-2020

3-8-2020

30-8-2020

21-8-2020

28-8-2020

3-8-2020

25-8-2020

5-8-2020

19-8-2020

14-8-2020

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
4

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9632296
9682863
9737371
P200005
P200006

37

Name

SHOU CHEN SHAN
BULK POLAND
MARATHON TS
CERES Il OF LONDON

CELTIC WARRIOR

Flag

HK
SG
MT
UK
UK

Inspection
Date

7-8-2020
27-7-2020
22-8-2020
16-7-2020

4-8-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

12
22
4

21

Release Date

18-8-2020
17-8-2020

25-8-2020
5-8-2020

12-8-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU
on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020
IMO : 9376440 Company VERTOM BEREEDERUNGS GMBH , , , Netherlands
Name: PROSPECT Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4106 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gent 2020-8-11 6  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 17-5-2019 11-7-2022  United Kingdom 9-10-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 18-1-2019 7-11-2022 United Kingdom 9-10-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2019 17-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Crew Training and familiarization Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO :9162411
Name: JADE |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Charterer

- 2020

Company
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
EUROCHEM, , , BE

Sunberry Oceanways Ltd , , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
15660

Keeldate
1997

Gent

2020-8-18

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2018  26-7-2023  Greece 31-5-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 20-6-2018 26-7-2023  Greece 31-5-2019
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Safety Management Certificate 9-7-2019 31-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8412390 Company
Name: NEPTUN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Altarek Shipping Ltd , , , Panama

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Date of release
2020-8-24

Gross tonnage
2882

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
150 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2017 10-4-2022  Italy 7-7-2019
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. 3-7-2017 10-4-2022  ltaly 7-7-2019
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2017  25-6-2022  Slovenia 24-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass Rectified no

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Charts Rectified no

Echo sounder Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Lifeboats Rectified no

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

Distress flares Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Sewage treatment plant Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2020

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Personal equipment Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9275397 Company
Name: MSC MANYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Container

Classification society Bureau Veritas

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-8-28

Gross tonnage
34610

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2018 2-6-2023 Spain 23-6-2020
Bureau Veritas 9-5-2018 2-6-2023 Spain 3-6-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2018  13-11-2022  Spain 13-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Page 5 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : P200006 Company
Name: CELTIC WARRIOR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2020

, , , United Kingdom

Classification society

Other special activities

Flag
United Kingdom

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2020-8-12

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Gross tonnage

15

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

9

Total of deficiencies
day(s) 11

Issued

Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Report of inspection on MLC,2006 Rectified no

Page 6 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : P200005 Company

Name: CERES I OF LONDON Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Other special activities

- 2020

, , , United Kingdom

Flag
United Kingdom

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
12

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2020-8-5 21 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Certificates for radio personnel Rectified no

Certificate for medical care Rectified no

Evidence of Basic Training Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Medical certificate Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no

Protection machines/parts Rectified no

Page 7 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9737371 Company

- 2020

Tsakos Columbia Shipmgmt-PAN, , , Malta
Name: MARATHON TS Classification society DNV GL AS
CSSA CHARTERING AND SHIPPING SERVICES SA., Route De L'aeroport 10 Meyrin, 1217

Keeldate
2015

Charterer
Switzerland , MEYRIN , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 62557
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Trieste 4  day(s)

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

2020-8-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

20-5-2020 10-2-2022
11-4-2018 10-2-2022
13-7-2017 12-7-2022

10

Last Survey Date
United States 20-5-2020
France 13-12-2019
Italy 20-6-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Fire control plan Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 9682863 Company Bright Star Shipmanagement Inc, , , Singapore
Name: BULK POLAND Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Arcelor Mittal, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 43025 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2020-8-17 22 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2019  23-1-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-4-2017 23-1-2022  China 12-11-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2019 11-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 9 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2020

IMO : 9632296 Company COSCO Shipping Bulk Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: SHOU CHEN SHAN Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer Pacific Basin, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 32962 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2020-8-18 12 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-1-2020  17-11-2023
China Classification Society Load Line 8-10-2018  17-11-2023  Gibraltar (UK) 31-1-2020

China Classification Society

Safety Management Certificate

10-5-2019 9-5-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cert for personnel on survival craft & rescue boat

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 9558907 Company Maritime Enterprises Mgmt SA, , , Panama
Name: TITAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Navision Shipping A/S , Strandvejen, 102 E, 6th Floor, 2900, Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 33218 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Prince Rupert 2020-8-14 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2020  17-9-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-8-2019 17-9-2024
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2017  2-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no

Page 11 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 9558050
Name: KIMBERLY C

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom

Port of detention Date of release
Drogheda 2020-8-19

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , , , United Kingdom
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Vertom, , Rotterdam , NL

Type Flag Gross tonnage

4151

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

3 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-7-2017 29-8-2021 Bulgaria 11-7-2020
13-8-2016 29-8-2021 Bulgaria 11-7-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9543251 Company
Name: CLIPPER SELO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

MSI Ship Management Shanghai, , , Hong Kong (China)
Classification society Lloyd's Register
Clipper America's, INC, 750 Town and Country Blvd Suite , Houston TX 77024 , US

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-8-5

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20924

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
31

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-2-2019
2-2-2019
7-5-2019

23-2-2021
23-2-2021
4-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Certificates for master and officers
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Other (machinery)

ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Other (Health protection, medical care)

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

United States
United States

Date
6-12-2019
6-12-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

Ventilation Rectified no
IMO : 9483786 Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ARABIAN SEA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Marshall Islands 46800 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2020-8-25 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2018 15-5-2023  United States 14-5-2019
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2020 15-4-2025
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-3-2020 15-4-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 14 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9424613

Name: THOR FORTUNE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2020

Propulsion main engine
Operation of machinery
ISM

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Company Thoresen & Co Bangkok Ltd , 26 Chidlom Road Kwaeng Lumphini Khet Pathum Wan Bangkok
10330, , Singapore
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Singapore 31487 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2020-8-3 6  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2018 14-6-2021  China 28-6-2019
Load Line 28-7-2016 14-6-2021  China 28-6-2019
Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2016 15-8-2021  Indonesia 29-4-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9400928
Name: INOI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2020

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

New Horizon Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama

Union Corporation, , Copenhagen, DK

Flag
Panama

ISM

Port of detention

Liepaja

Date of release
2020-8-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20238

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Action Taken

To be rectified before
departure

Date

11-10-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey

20-12-2019 21-1-2025

20-12-2019 21-1-2025

14-3-2017 11-1-2022 Greece
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9388534 Company
Name: ELBTRADER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2020

USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG, , , Cyprus

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-8-21

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
8246

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Date
24-4-2020
24-4-2020
24-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Wages
Personal equipment for fire safety

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-1-2019 18-12-2023 Germany
7-1-2019 18-12-2023 Germany
24-5-2019 27-5-2021 Ireland
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9354868
Name: STAR MARIELLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Boiler alarm

Company

- 2020

Star Bulk Shipmanagement Co, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Nippon Yusen Kabushiki Kaisha , 3-2 Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku , Tokyo, JP

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Prince Rupert

Date of release
2020-8-30

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
43189

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Date
10-3-2020
10-3-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-1-2020 29-3-2021 Singapore
19-1-2016  29-3-2021  Singapore
18-1-2020 25-2-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9331361 Company
Name: LEONIE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

van Dam Scheepvaartbedrijf, , , Netherlands

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Wagenborg Shipping B.V. , P.O. Box 14 - 9934CK , Delfzijl , NL

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release
2020-8-3

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2528

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-7-2020
16-3-2020
16-3-2020

11-9-2022
11-9-2022
2-3-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Rescue boats
Stowage of rescue boats

Gauges,thermometers, etc

UMS - Ship

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Manholes/flush scuttles

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8
Functionality of Safety Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

- 2020

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no
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Page 20 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 9259707
Name: MARIANNA V.V.

Company Avin International Ltd , , , Liberia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer VvITOL, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 50199 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2020-8-27 2 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2018  24-12-2022  Greece 17-10-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-3-2018 24-12-2022  Greece 17-10-2019
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2016  14-11-2020  Greece 22-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Cargo pumproom Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9215476 Company
Name: GALLIPOLI SEAWAYS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2020

DFDS DENIZCILIK VE TASIMACILIK, , , Turkey

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Turkey

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2020-8-24

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
26525

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

Fire control plan - all
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
14-5-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-5-2020 30-6-2021 Turkey
14-5-2020 29-6-2021
14-5-2020 14-11-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Lloyd's Register
yes Lloyd's Register
yes Lloyd's Register
no

yes Lloyd's Register
yes Lloyd's Register
yes Lloyd's Register
no

yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 9207106
Name: ROMAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Electrical
Personal equipment

Overloading

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Company , , , United Kingdom

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Tug United Kingdom 228 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Valletta 2020-8-12 3 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 10-8-2020 1-1-2021

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

Lemar Shipping Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Flag

IMO : 9191448 Company

Name: LILIAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Marshall Islands

Port of detention
Rouen (GPM)

Date of release
2020-8-19

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
15137

Act Lecuveuv Paris , 27 rue Jean-jacques Rousseau , Paris, FR

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-9-2019 1-9-2024
23-9-2019 1-9-2024
13-6-2019 22-6-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO :9173329
Name: RAGNA

Company Ohle Jurgen Reederei KG, , , Germany

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Germany 3999 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2020-8-13 37 day(s) 49
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2018  31-1-2023  Belgium 24-1-2020
Load Line 17-5-2018 31-1-2023 Belgium 24-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Temporary substitution no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2020

Rectified

no

IMO :9148142 Company Eems Werken BV, , , Netherlands

Name: EEMS CARRIER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1546
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Kristinehamn 2020-8-28

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

20-12-2017 1-10-2021
9-12-2016 1-10-2021
14-9-2017 22-8-2022

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Date
16-12-2019
16-12-2019
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO :9141625
Name: PRINCE BASEL

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Charterer

- 2020

Company

Victoria Marine Management, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Type
General cargo/multipurp

SIDERFER SA, Via Cantonale 11, Lugano, CH

Flag
Panama

Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
Rescue boats
ISM

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Port of detention

Cagliari

Date of release
2020-8-5

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
4150

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Egypt

Date

23-2-2020

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
8-10-2019  27-8-2024
28-6-2020  25-8-2020
16-7-2018 2-2-2021
RO related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9103972
Name: PAULIN - B

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Charterer ),

8 -2020

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

JEB Bereederungs GmbH , , , Germany

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Germany

Date of release
2020-8-12

Port of detention

Limerick

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
1596

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-7-2019
27-1-2020

4-4-2024
4-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Line-throwing appliance

On board training and instructions
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Germany

Germany

Date
4-6-2020
4-6-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 9081344 Company
Name: ARKONIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

COG Offshore AS, , , Barbados
Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
HC Chartering & Shipping Ltd , , Dublin, IE

Flag
Barbados

Port of detention

Drogheda

Date of release
2020-8-26

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2735

Keeldate
1993

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Decks - cracking

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-5-2020 29-7-2023
27-5-2020 29-7-2023
28-5-2020 11-3-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9050125
Name: RIX CRYSTAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

8

- 2020

Rix Shipmanagement SIA, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

Type

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus

ISM

Port of detention

Lidkoping

Date of release

2020-8-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equi

Load Line

pment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2478 1992

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-10-2018 28-2-2023 Lithuania 25-4-2020
18-10-2018 28-2-2023 Lithuania 15-4-2020

25-4-2020 25-9-2020

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3

months

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9013024
Name: APRIL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

8 -2020

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Type
General cargo/multipurp

’

GLORY DENIZCILIK VE GEMI, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Charts
ISM

Fitness for duty - intoxication

Port of detention
Zadar

Date of release
2020-8-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1989

Gross tonnage
1247

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
19-3-2020
19-3-2020

2 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-11-2019 13-4-2021 Turkey
27-5-2019 13-4-2021 Turkey
26-6-2020 28-11-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 31 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9002453
Name: EAST BLACKSEA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Ship Classification
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

8

- 2020

New Moon Shipping Co Ltd, , , Niue

Classification society Turkish Lloyd
VOLTAIRE MARINE CO., C/O VIA G. MAMELI 106, CAGLIARI, IT

Charterer

Type

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Niue

Radar

Port of detention Date of release

Cagliari

2020-8-28

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
999

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

3 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-2-2019 16-10-2022
26-9-2018 30-4-2021 Turkey 23-7-2020
26-9-2018 30-4-2021 Turkey 23-7-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 8955720
Name: COMANCHE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Tonnage certificate

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Port of detention Date of release
Rostov/Don 2020-8-19

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Misha Shipping Agency & Trade, , , Malta
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag

Gross tonnage
4988

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-11-2018 19-7-2023 Tu rkey 28-6-2019
12-11-2018 19-7-2023 Tu rkey 28-6-2019

16-5-2017 2-6-2022 Russian Federation 21-5-2020

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8815293 Company
Name: NS PRIDE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

NS Pride Shipholding Ltd , Majuro, , Panama

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

ANKA TRADE INC., Trust Company Complex , MAJURO , MH

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Santa Pola

Date of release
2020-8-13

Recognised Organisation

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1986

Gross tonnage
2749

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

14 day(s) 25

Expiry Last Survey
30-10-2023
30-10-2023

24-8-2024

Issued
22-6-2019
3-10-2019
3-10-2019

Greece

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Retention of oil on board
ISM

Bulkheads - cracking
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Atmosphere testing instrument

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
26-11-2019

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 8729080 Company , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: PC-16 Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Moldova, Republic of 486 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 2020-8-26 35 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 9-1-2019 8-1-2024 Latvia 27-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2020

IMO : 8662361 Company Bimiks Industrial Equipment, , , Panama
Name: HENG TONG 77 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2257 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lavrion (Laurium) 2020-8-8 7  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-10-2019  12-4-2024  United Arab 10-4-2020
Emirates
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-10-2019  12-4-2024  United Arab 10-4-2020
Emirates

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International Energy Efficiency Certificate

Maritime Labour Certificate
Endorsement by flagstate
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Fire drills

17-3-2020 20-12-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2020

IMO : 8108121 Company , , , Denmark
Name: VALDEMAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Other special activities Denmark 130

Port of detention

Gdynia

Date of release
2020-8-28

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Keeldate
1981

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Voyage or passage plan
Inflatable liferafts

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s)

8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

IMO : 7816123 Company Caribana Line SA, , , Panama
Name: CARIBANA EXPRESS Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Charterer TRANSBULK SHIPPING, , Barcelona, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 1574 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2020-8-6 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2020 5-6-2024
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 11-2-2020 5-6-2024
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2017 1-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 Rectified no
Wages As in the agreed no

rectification action plan
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2020

RX-Shipping Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

IMO : 7115957 Company
Name: CREDO

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2020-8-28

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2466

Keeldate
1971

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Compass correction log
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Cargo Securing Manual

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-8-2020 5-9-2024
6-9-2019 5-9-2024
29-1-2020 28-1-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
no
no
no
no
no

Total number of detentions: 37
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